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Name of School 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024  
Ancilla  College-  

48402200 
 

76.1% 
(16/21) 

100% 
(4/4) 

58.3% 
(7/12) 

88.2% 
(15/17) 

72.9% 
(35/48) 

39% 
(25/64) 

50% 
(23/46) 

38.2% 
(13/34) 

53.3%  
(16/30) 

42.8% 
(3/7) 

20% (1/5)  

Bethel University- 
48400900 

 
90.2% 

(37/41) 

100% 
(24/24) 

92.9% 
(26/28) 

90.4% 
(19/21) 

92.8% 
(13/14) 

100% 
(7/7) 

88.8% 
(8/9) 

70% 
(7/10) 

71.4%  
(10/14) 

100%   
(9/9) 

100% (9/9)  

Fortis College-  
48408500 

 
56.2% 

(18/32) 

58.3% 
(7/12) 

76.3% 
(29/38) 

79.3% 
(46/58) 

68.9% 
(20/29) 

68.7% 
(44/64) 

65.9% 
(29/44) 

59.3% 
(19/32) 

56.7%  
(21/37) 

58% 
18/31) 

85.0%  
(17/20) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

Anderson- 
48409100  

   

    
75% 

(36/48) 

71.1% 
(32/45) 

 
66.6% 

(35/51) 

82% 
(64/78) 

90%  
(36/40) 
 

 
86.4%  
(51/59) 

86.4%  
(51/59) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

Bloomington- 
48401500 

  
86.7% 

(59/68) 

 
97% 

(66/68) 

94.5% 
(70/74) 

85.5% 
(59/69) 

 

97% 
(65/67) 

 

 
88.3% 

(68/77) 

79.5% 
(66/83) 

 
82% 
(64/78) 

88.4% 
 (61/69) 

 
 87.8% 
(72/82) 

88.3%  
(83/94) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

Columbus- 
48404100 

  
83.7% 

(31/37) 

 
100% 
(8/8) 

 
90.9% 

(30/33) 

 
76.7% 

(33/43) 

90.9% 
(30/33) 

 

88.6% 
(39/44) 

 

84.7% 
(32/38) 

 

93.4% 
(43/46) 
 

 
90.4%  
(38/42) 

92% 
(81/88) 
 

91.6%  
(66/72) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

– Evansville- 
48400300 

 
100% 

(31/31) 

 
 

89.6% 
(52/58) 

89.6% 
(43/48) 

90.6% 
(58/64) 

 

95.5% 
(43/45) 

 

98% 
(50/51) 

 

 
87.6% 

(57/65) 

87.7% 
(50/57) 
 

86.2% 
 (50/58) 
 

97.9% 
(48/49) 

100%   
(74/74) 
 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 80.7% 

84/104) 

 
90.5% 

(106/117) 

 
90.6% 

(96/106) 

 
88.3% 

(99/112) 

91.8% 
(107/111

) 

 
88.7% 

(118/133) 

 
 

 
79.4% 
(1161146) 

 
93.1% 
(136/146) 

 
87.2%  
(144/165) 

92.9% 
(144/155) 
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- Fort Wayne- 
48403200 

 
 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024  

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

Greencastle- 
48405000 

   

     
81.2% 

(13/16) 

 
61.1% 

(11/18) 

 
81.2% 
(13/16) 

 
50% (3/6) 

100%  
(2/2) 

93.7 %  
 (15/16) 

 

Ivy Tech Hamilton 
County -  48410000  

         90% 
(18/20) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

Indianapolis- 
48401300 

90.3% 
216/239 

87.7% 
157/179 

91.3% 
180/197 

89.6% 
155/173 

89.8% 
203/206 

88.6% 
210/237 

81.5% 
194/204 

83.1% 
178/214 

88.9%  
(185/209) 

88.1% 
(185/210) 

88.2 
(187/212) 

 

 
Ivy Tech 

Community College 
– Kokomo 
48402100 

 
 

 
 

81.9% 
(59/75) 

 

 
 

87.5% 
(77/88) 

 
 

74.2% 
(69/93) 

 
 

85.5% 
(71/83) 

 
 

73% 
(73/100) 

 
 

75.2% 
(70/93) 

 
 

81% 
(64/79) 

 
 
91% 
(81/91) 

 
 
75% 
 (57/76) 

92.5%  
(74/80) 

86.7% 
(98/113) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

– Lafayette 
48400200 

 

 
88.8% 

(56/63) 

 
84% 

(58/69) 

 
95.1% 

(58/61) 

 
80% 

(51/63) 

 
86.7% 

(59/68) 

 
90% 

(63/70) 

 
82.3% 

(70/85) 

 
87.5% 
(42/48) 

 
74.3%  
(55/74) 

92.1%  
(70/76) 

88.4% 
(69/78) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

- Lake County 
48400000 

  

 
62.2% 

(28/45) 

 
81.5% 

(53/65) 

 
83.7% 

(41/49) 

 
71.4% 

(50/70) 

 
86.6% 

(52/60) 

 
81.2% 

(52/64) 

 
90.9% 

(60/66) 

 
85.4% 
(41/48) 

 
77.7%  
(42/54)  

77.2% 
 (51/66) 

89.3%  
(59/66) 
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Ivy Tech 
Community College 

Lawrenceburg -
48409300 

  

    
77.7% 

(14/18) 

 
85.7% 

(12/14) 

 
82.3% 

(14/17) 

 
64.7% 
(11/17) 

 
91.1% 
 (31/34) 

95% 
 (19/20) 

85.2%   
(29/34) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

– Madison 
48401100 

 

 
75% (63/84) 

 
79.6% 

(47/59) 

 
76.3% 

(43/56) 

 
83.3% 

(65/78) 

 
84.3% 

(43/51) 

 
89.1% 

(33/37) 

 
75.5% 

(34/45) 

 
79.3% 
(23/29) 

 
80%  
(32/40) 

85.7% 
 (42/49) 

89.1% 
(41/46) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 
Marion- 48408900 

  

     
77.7% 

(14/18) 

 
85.7% 

(12/14) 

 
82.3% 

(14/17) 

 
64.7% 
(11/17) 

 
61.1% 
 (11/18) 

69.2% 
 (9/13) 

95% 
(19/20) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 
Muncie- 48400800 

  

 
84.9% 

(90/106 

 
82.3% 

(84/102) 

 
81.7% 

(85/104) 

 
80% 

(108/135) 

 
76.5% 

(62/81) 

 
82.8% 

(58/70) 

 
74.7% 

(65/87) 

 
69.5% 
(57/82) 

 
82.6%  
(62/75) 

88%  
(66/75) 

95.7% 
(68/71) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

– Richmond 
48400100 

 

 
80% (32/40) 

 
85.7% 

(30/35) 

 
78% 

(32/41) 

 
83.7% 

(31/37) 

 
85.7% 

(30/35) 

 
92.1% 

(35/38) 

 
84.3% 

(43/51) 

 
82.6% 
(38/46) 

 
76.7%  
(33/43) 

95.9%  
(47/49) 

85.1% 
(46/54) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

– Sellersburg 
48401400 

  

 
88.7% 

(71/80) 

 
90.9% 

(70/77) 

 
76.6% 

(85/111) 

 
89.6% 

(78/87) 

 
96.5% 

(85/88) 

 
88.3% 

(90/103) 

 
88.9% 

(97/109) 

 
88.5% 
(77/87) 

 
90.3% 
(84/93) 

95.5% 
 (86/90) 

91.8%  
(101/110) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

South Bend -
48405400 

  

86.2% 
(44/51) 

89.2% 
(58/65) 

81.4% 
(44/54) 

90.1% 
(55/61) 

86.6% 
(52/60) 

85.9% 
(55/64) 

 

81.3% 
(48/59) 

72.3% 
(47/60) 

75%  
(48/64) 

90.7% 
 (69/76) 

88.7% 
(79/89) 
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 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024  
Ivy Tech 

Community College 
Terre Haute -

48407900 
  

95.8% 
(70/73) 

96% 
(73/76) 

100% 
(64/64) 

97.6% 
(82/84) 

89.5% 
(86/95) 

91.9% 
(91/99) 

93.3% 
(84/90) 

93.7% 
(75/80) 

86% 
(68/79) 

92.5% 
 (75/81) 

93.4% 
(86/92) 

 

Ivy Tech 
Community College 

-  Valparaiso -
48402500 

87.7% 
(43/49) 

81.9% 
(59/72) 

88.2% 
(45/51) 

95.9% 
(47/49) 

87.2% 
(41/47) 

85.2% 
(52/61) 

91.3% 
(42/46) 

91.3% 
(42/46) 

87.9%  
(51/58) 

90.3% 
 (75/83) 

98.4%  
(63/64) 

 

Jersey College-  
48409500  

          100% 
(20/20) 

 

Leffler Academy-            No testers  
Trine  University-              

 
University of  Saint 

Francis- Fort Wayne  
4848400500 

85.7% 
(36/42) 

91.2% 
(52/56) 

79.6% 
(35/44) 

74.3% 
(29/39) 

94.2% 
(49/52) 

78.9% 
(30/38) 

85.1% 
(23/27) 

74.2% 
(26/35) 

73.1% 
(30/41) 

96.7% 
 (30/31) 

81.8% 
(18/22) 

 

University of Saint 
Francis- Crown Point  

48401600 
 

60% (24/40) 92.8% 
(26/28) 

84.9% 
(28/33) 

93.1% 
(27/29) 

96.1% 
(25/26) 

90% 
(27/30) 

91.1% 
(31/34) 

94.2% 
(33/35) 

80.4% 
(37/46) 

76.9% 
 (20/26) 

84.6% 
(22/26) 

 

Vincennes 
University-  
48407600 

82.6% 82.4% 64% 86.7% 79.2% 
(61/80) 

88.8% 
(40/45) 

90.5% 
(48/53) 

72.7% 
(32/44) 

68%  
(34/50) 

90.3% 
 (47/52) 

88% 
(44/50) 

 

Vincennes 
University- Jasper 

48408800 
 

81.8% 80.6% 83.3% 
(25/30) 

89.6% 
(26/29) 

94.1% 
(32/34) 

93.3% 
(28/30) 

90% 
(27/30) 

90.3% 
(28/31) 

63.6% 
(21/33) 

90.3%  
(28/31)  
 
 
 
 
 

92.3% 
(24/26) 
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CLOSED PROGRAMS 
2014 

 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024  

Brown Mackie 
College – Fort 

Wayne   

          

Brown Mackie 
College - 

Indianapolis   

          

Brown Mackie 
College – South 

Bend   

          

Everest College             
Harrison College-

Indianapolis   
          

Indiana University 
Purdue University – 

Fort Wayne   

          

ITT Technical 
Institute - Fort 

Wayne   

          

ITT Technical 
Institute -  

Indianapolis   

          

ITT Technical 
Institute -  

Merrillville   

          

ITT Technical 
Institute Newburgh    
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ITT Technical 
Institute - South 

Bend 
Marian University              

Medtech  College - 
Fort Wayne   

          

Medtech  College - 
Greenwood   

          

Medtech  College - 
Indianapolis   

          

MJS School of 
Nursing   

          

Purdue University - 
Calumet   

          

Purdue University - 
North Central   

          

University of 
Indianapolis   

          

Indiana Dabney 
University  

         11.7% 
(2/17)  

   

             
             
             
             
             

 


