Name of School	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Ancilla College- 48402200	76.1% (16/21)	100% (4/4)	58.3% (7/12)	88.2% (15/17)	72.9% (35/48)	39% (25/64)	50% (23/46)	38.2% (13/34)	53.3% (16/30)	42.8% (3/7)	20% (1/5)
Bethel University- 48400900	90.2% (37/41)	100% (24/24)	92.9% (26/28)	90.4% (19/21)	92.8% (13/14)	100% (7/7)	88.8% (8/9)	70% (7/10)	71.4% (10/14)	100% (9/9)	100% (9/9)
Fortis College- 48408500	56.2% (18/32)	58.3% (7/12)	76.3% (29/38)	79.3% (46/58)	68.9% (20/29)	68.7% (44/64)	65.9% (29/44)	59.3% (19/32)	56.7% (21/37)	58% 18/31)	85.0% (17/20)
Ivy Tech Community College Anderson- 48409100					75% (36/48)	71.1% (32/45)	66.6% (35/51)	82% (64/78)	90% (36/40)	86.4% (51/59)	86.4% (51/59)
Ivy Tech Community College Bloomington- 48401500	86.7% (59/68)	97% (66/68)	94.5% (70/74)	85.5% (59/69)	97% (65/67)	88.3% (68/77)	79.5% (66/83)	82% (64/78)	88.4% (61/69)	87.8% (72/82)	88.3% (83/94)
Ivy Tech Community College Columbus- 48404100	83.7% (31/37)	100% (8/8)	90.9% (30/33)	76.7% (33/43)	90.9% (30/33)	88.6% (39/44)	84.7% (32/38)	93.4% (43/46)	90.4% (38/42)	92% (81/88)	91.6% (66/72)
Ivy Tech Community College - Evansville- 48400300	100% (31/31)	89.6% (52/58)	89.6% (43/48)	90.6% (58/64)	95.5% (43/45)	98% (50/51)	87.6% (57/65)	87.7% (50/57)	86.2% (50/58)	97.9% (48/49)	100% (74/74)
Ivy Tech Community College	80.7% 84/104)	90.5% (106/117)	90.6% (96/106)	88.3% (99/112)	91.8% (107/111)	88.7% (118/133)		79.4% (1161146)	93.1% (136/146)	87.2% (144/165)	92.9% (144/155)

Esut Marino											
- Fort Wayne- 48403200											
	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Ivy Tech Community College Greencastle- 48405000						81.2% (13/16)	61.1% (11/18)	81.2% (13/16)	50% (3/6)	100% (2/2)	93.7 % (15/16)
Ivy Tech Hamilton County - 48410000											90% (18/20)
Ivy Tech Community College Indianapolis- 48401300	90.3% 216/239	87.7% 157/179	91.3% 180/197	89.6% 155/173	89.8% 203/206	88.6% 210/237	81.5% 194/204	83.1% 178/214	88.9% (185/209)	88.1% (185/210)	88.2 (187/212)
Ivy Tech Community College - Kokomo 48402100	81.9% (59/75)	87.5% (77/88)	74.2% (69/93)	85.5% (71/83)	73% (73/100)	75.2% (70/93)	81% (64/79)	91% (81/91)	75% (57/76)	92.5% (74/80)	86.7% (98/113)
Ivy Tech Community College - Lafayette 48400200	88.8% (56/63)	84% (58/69)	95.1% (58/61)	80% (51/63)	86.7% (59/68)	90% (63/70)	82.3% (70/85)	87.5% (42/48)	74.3% (55/74)	92.1% (70/76)	88.4% (69/78)
Ivy Tech Community College - Lake County 48400000	62.2% (28/45)	81.5% (53/65)	83.7% (41/49)	71.4% (50/70)	86.6% (52/60)	81.2% (52/64)	90.9% (60/66)	85.4% (41/48)	77.7% (42/54)	77.2% (51/66)	89.3% (59/66)

_											
Ivy Tech Community College Lawrenceburg - 48409300					77.7% (14/18)	85.7% (12/14)	82.3% (14/17)	64.7% (11/17)	91.1% (31/34)	95% (19/20)	85.2% (29/34)
Ivy Tech Community College - Madison 48401100	75% (63/84)	79.6% (47/59)	76.3% (43/56)	83.3% (65/78)	84.3% (43/51)	89.1% (33/37)	75.5% (34/45)	79.3% (23/29)	80% (32/40)	85.7% (42/49)	89.1% (41/46)
Ivy Tech Community College Marion- 48408900					77.7% (14/18)	85.7% (12/14)	82.3% (14/17)	64.7% (11/17)	61.1% (11/18)	69.2% (9/13)	95% (19/20)
Ivy Tech Community College Muncie- 48400800	84.9% (90/106	82.3% (84/102)	81.7% (85/104)	80% (108/135)	76.5% (62/81)	82.8% (58/70)	74.7% (65/87)	69.5% (57/82)	82.6% (62/75)	88% (66/75)	95.7% (68/71)
Ivy Tech Community College - Richmond 48400100	80% (32/40)	85.7% (30/35)	78% (32/41)	83.7% (31/37)	85.7% (30/35)	92.1% (35/38)	84.3% (43/51)	82.6% (38/46)	76.7% (33/43)	95.9% (47/49)	85.1% (46/54)
Ivy Tech Community College - Sellersburg 48401400	88.7% (71/80)	90.9% (70/77)	76.6% (85/111)	89.6% (78/87)	96.5% (85/88)	88.3% (90/103)	88.9% (97/109)	88.5% (77/87)	90.3% (84/93)	95.5% (86/90)	91.8% (101/110)
Ivy Tech Community College South Bend - 48405400	86.2% (44/51)	89.2% (58/65)	81.4% (44/54)	90.1% (55/61)	86.6% (52/60)	85.9% (55/64)	81.3% (48/59)	72.3% (47/60)	75% (48/64)	90.7% (69/76)	88.7% (79/89)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		/	,		, ,	/	4	4	4	

					1		1				
	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Ivy Tech	95.8%	96%	100%	97.6%	89.5%	91.9%	93.3%	93.7%	86%	92.5%	93.4%
Community College	(70/73)	(73/76)	(64/64)	(82/84)	(86/95)	(91/99)	(84/90)	(75/80)	(68/79)	(75/81)	(86/92)
Terre Haute -											
48407900											
Ivy Tech	87.7%	81.9%	88.2%	95.9%	87.2%	85.2%	91.3%	91.3%	87.9%	90.3%	98.4%
Community College	(43/49)	(59/72)	(45/51)	(47/49)	(41/47)	(52/61)	(42/46)	(42/46)	(51/58)	(75/83)	(63/64)
- Valparaiso -											
48402500											
Jersey College-											100%
48409500											(20/20)
Leffler Academy-											No testers
Trine University-											
	85.7%	91.2%	79.6%	74.3%	94.2%	78.9%	85.1%	74.2%	73.1%	96.7%	81.8%
University of Saint	(36/42)	(52/56)	(35/44)	(29/39)	(49/52)	(30/38)	(23/27)	(26/35)	(30/41)	(30/31)	(18/22)
Francis- Fort Wayne											
4848400500 University of Saint	CON (24/40)	02.00/	04.00/	03.40/	06.40/	000/	04.40/	04.20/	00.40/	76.00/	04.60/
Francis- Crown Point	60% (24/40)	92.8%	84.9%	93.1%	96.1%	90%	91.1%	94.2%	80.4%	76.9%	84.6%
48401600		(26/28)	(28/33)	(27/29)	(25/26)	(27/30)	(31/34)	(33/35)	(37/46)	(20/26)	(22/26)
Vincennes	82.6%	82.4%	64%	86.7%	79.2%	88.8%	90.5%	72.7%	68%	90.3%	88%
University-					(61/80)	(40/45)	(48/53)	(32/44)	(34/50)	(47/52)	(44/50)
48407600											
Vincennes	81.8%	80.6%	83.3%	89.6%	94.1%	93.3%	90%	90.3%	63.6%	90.3%	92.3%
University-Jasper			(25/30)	(26/29)	(32/34)	(28/30)	(27/30)	(28/31)	(21/33)	(28/31)	(24/26)
48408800											

		2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
		2013	2010	2017	2016	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
	2014										
CLOSED PROGRAMS											
Brown Mackie											
College - Fort											
Wayne											
Brown Mackie											
College -											
Indianapolis											
Brown Mackie											
College - South											
Bend											
Everest College											
Harrison College-											
Indianapolis											
Indiana University											
Purdue University -											
Fort Wayne											
ITT Technical Institute - Fort											
Wayne ITT Technical											
Institute -											
Indianapolis											
ITT Technical											
Institute -											
Merrillville											
ITT Technical											
Institute Newburgh											
J											

ITT Technical						
Institute - South						
Bend						
Marian University						
Medtech College -						
Fort Wayne						
Medtech College -						
Greenwood						
Medtech College -						
Indianapolis						
MJS School of						
Nursing						
Purdue University -						
Calumet						
Purdue University - North Central						
University of						
Indianapolis						
Indiana Dabney					11.7%	
University					(2/17)	
Oniversity					(2/1/)	